f*:{'?:;t' ,.§¢4 - e
84 05 011 VMNV 2 1984 ‘ "GUDdUMﬁUUUéﬁgzr

Decision

| BEFORE '.c:m :PUBLIC U‘I‘ILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
LIn. the Matter of the Application of

* CALTPORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY, & .@U
" corporation,” for an ‘order. authorizing
1% %o increase rates. charged for .

© water service in. dits Bakersfield %
“-District,: Chico—Hamilton City . . i
/

Application 83~ 3-65

" Distriet,- Salinss: District, Selma
- 'District, Stockxon District, and
zﬂVisalia District? R

s

Application 83=0%-66
Application 83-03-67 -
Applicetion 83=0%-68
Application £3-0%3-69" -
o Application: 83-03-70“'
3 Applzcation 83-03-71

An Retaved Natters.

' ORDER MODIFYING DECISIONS
8%-12-037 AND 83-12-038 |

: A petition for modification of Decision (D.) 83-12-037 and
gn 83—12-038 filed by California Water Service Company (CWS) asks that
”§inadvertent errors in the decisions be corrected. The petition was

Qaérved on.. all parties to the applications and no request for hearing

“has been received. : K
S Issued on- December 20 1983, D.8%3=12-037 concerns CWS's
‘7Stockton District and D.83~1 2-038 pertains to CVS's Bakersfield,:
fChicc—Eamilton City, Salinas, San Mateo, Selma, and Visalia
f”Distﬂicts., These &ecisions authorized genersl rate increases in all
?‘seven districts effective January 1,.1984, with additional step
Ljincreases effective January 1, 1985 and January 1, 1986, resPectively.
C t Findings ‘of: Fact T in both decisions for all seven
'“districts state thax operational attrition for 1986 is based on"




f@i;}fAZJ/vdl*

ﬂ adoéfed *ate3L. Apnend*xeu Bjin the two decisions set forth the

ho*mzed .ncrcnsn An’ rn* “td vecome effective on bYoth Jonuary 4,
198 and January ‘, 198 pectlvely

;‘ B ”ho petm on asgerts that the operational uttrition

| owanccc for 1986 u cd zn calcu 1ot ting the adopted 1986 revenue

'grﬂqui emﬂ-m:u were in e*ro‘ dve %0 the inadvertent use of incorrect

‘ﬁraue leve’.fz“ dntc*mlnz thesé attrition allowances: The following

_.tabu7a ion sete orth for each district thé 1086 rdvnnue'increaa@°'

VEauthorizcd and tue adjustmﬂnts to those increases which are necessary

Yuo dcve’on ra.es which wﬁrc anticipated. in the ‘original decisions:

R Autborized Requested -
/jDistrict.g o Revenue Incregse  Revenue Adjustment

 Stockton. © . $252,400 $ 7.700
B qugrsf:eLd - 251,700 ° 4,600
Chieo .. £8,600 1,500
Salinas . 9,600 o (1,700)
[ Sen Matco 182,300 10,000
Selma v 25,900 7,800
Visalia =~ 42,500 ' - 2,400
Lo “u* qtaﬁf haz feviewed the allegwionV se’ forth in th;
pétl ion und rncommnndu that the decizions be modified as rcqu
o ; Two typonr¢ph cal errorq heve also been notcd in Appen x 3
"o¢ U 87 -12-078 g mhe 198* 1ncrcasc in the metsred quantity rates zor
vdtne velma Distrlcu shou’d ve changed to a rate reduction. In the
‘ vAS3l*m District, the increases in residentis 1 flat rates for both
;1985 and I:986 wem:1n¢dve ently omitted. | S
F*nd*ﬂp of Fect,, ' |

f-f:attrition allowance for 1986 in D.83-12-G37

‘ nsed. on incorreet rate levels. B

Conclu Lonof deﬂ" T - | - L
| ,”“waDQPB-‘2-O~7fapdﬁD;83~12-038‘should‘bé-modified'as set forth




183%05:$5ﬁéﬁ¢al;'5ALJ/vdi-

IT IS ORDERE'D 'tha.'t'

| ‘ D 83-12-037 (Application (A.) 83-03-70 f£iled March 25,

‘771985) is corrected by substitution of attached pages 2, 73, 36, and
"?37 and Appendix B for those pages in the original decision.

2 D 83-12-038 (A 87 —03-—65 et al. filed March 25, 1983) :ls
,fcorrected by °ubstitution of attached pages 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14,
.15, 16, 17,718, 19, and. Appendixes B-1, B-2, -3, B-4, B-5, and B-6

,;ffor those in the original ¢weision. | :
DR l'Thiu order'is effective today-

' Daxed MAY 2'534 __, at Sen Francisco, California.

L . Precident
VICTOR CALVO . S
PRISCILLA C. GREW
DONALD VIAL o
W.;.IJI-IAJ" Te BAGI;EY

' COmmissioners"




Testimony was. also presented by Robert Innes, appearing for
.fCongressman Douglas H. Bosco; Barry Meyers, appearing for himselr"
f,Douglas B. ‘Flett and Jeff Walker, appearing for Community Forward of
1San Joaquin (Community Forward); and William H. Miller, called as a
Ziwitness by Utility Worxers Union of America, AFL=CIO and Coalition of
}”Caiirornia Utility Workers (Utility Workers).
N f” - On” August 16, 11983, a. tranecribed evening public hearing
‘“fwas held in Stockton, Calirornia. Commissioner Donald Vial was
fpresent, as well as members of the. Commission staff, representatives
-or Cws,: and ratepayers.

”Summary of Decision-“ﬂ
‘” ’ l' Applicant' request for rate increases and our adopted
'*hincreases are as follows. '

Additional'_ - Percent Additional Percent
- 'Revenues * Rate Revenues - Rate
Requested inerease Adopted lacrease

1984 $1,505,3000  15.4 $670,300 6.8
1985 403400 3.6 253,100 2.4
‘@1986 406,300 3.5 260,100 2.4

, Table I shows the adopted summary of earnings at present
ﬁfrates and at authorized rates for 1984 and 1985. An attrition
jallowance of 0. 67% is allowed for 1986.

v ' ‘j Table II snows applicant 3 requested rate of return and
  adopted rate of return for 1984 1985, and 1986. A return on equity
“of 4. 50% is allowed producing a rate of return of 12 36% for 1984,
‘f12 40% for 1985, and 12 465 for 1986.




*\83'03'7°A1J /}bS/v'dl/ in * /vdl*

10 t 1f aﬁy one dlvvrict were 1o seek access 1o the capital'markets‘
on’ 1ts oxn.‘ In our view, these dvantages, which accrue to Stockton
di°+rict *atﬁnaye S, ou*we:gh any advantages thece sane ratepayera

“fwou;d 2ttain v1a a lowe" return on equity assessment in their

'praAaicular dlstrict. Obvxously such congiderations are ot present
‘.in the case of solo-distriet utilities, where adjustments such as.
n*fuho e pronooed by Communluy ?o*wura &y, in theory, be fe¢u;b1e., w
f”a*o conce*ned abou*v hiu,i suc and place the parties on not -vvhat
ﬁfwo ”qud to add e85 fully on this utzlity'c_next series of caﬂes ?
wahether quch adaustmentu ar» fﬂasible in the context of a
”fmultidzs xct uvl 1ty.. . ‘ . , o

. Ou* rcvmew of the eatire record of these procéedinga' |
”fconv;nceg qs vh& ne af"analysms of the group of water utllitles 
‘:Vpre en;s‘:he more reliable ra ange of returns on equity.. Tno h*gh
; po1nt of” staff'"‘recommend4vxon is 14. 5% which we adopt in thc¢e
'fproceed‘ng R
53A*t*1tmon\:. .
: ‘ Rave 1 for 19“6 are calculated using an operational

A rltxon all owanﬁe 0f 0.61% and a financial attrition allowaﬂce of
';O Oo% motal attrition of 0.67% produces $260,100 or 2.4% increace
i grosc;rnvenuew in' 1986 based on the adopted 1985 rate base and a
"7nuu—to- oss malt;ﬁl;c* of 2 066 5 ‘ ‘ | f

i.

«App”mcaﬂt'o rate deslign pr opoézl i3 4u'fol*ows:
1. Por the t h*ee"ully netered districts
: (Sdl*nau, San Mateo, and 3tockton), service

charge rates de increased by a greato*
po*cenvagp than commodlty rates ‘

Por the four lau rate dis rictu
(Ba&e*“*lblﬂ Chico-~Hamilton City, Selma, and
alﬁa), unn individual rates for the four

d fferent lot sizes for which rates are
established under the residential flat rate




In its brief Community Forward asks that we take rate
"design action in the manner suggested by its witness, but we must
wfdecline to do so.‘ It was admitted by the witness that he did not
;ehave enough time or information to make more than a cursory cost
'ffallocation study, although he generally agreed with CWS that its
‘.fixed costs are, higher than are now being collected in the readiness-
f]to-serve charge. Further, the expert is necessarily uncertain as to
iurated capacity of the larger meters and other material aspects of the
7G,study that he suggests be undertaken.

i ‘ ' As neither staff nor Ccvs has provided a study incorporating
fnthe ideas Community Forward advances, the record is incomplete and
?;does not support the action that intervenor asks of us.

ffFindings of Faet S | |

f The adopted estimates or operating revenues, operating .
Lexpenses, rate base, and rate of return for test. years . 198u and | 1985
pfare reasonable-.; ' J .
. f 2.“ A rate of return of 12. 36% on the adopted rate base of
4$18 usx 400 for test year 1984 4s reasonable. _
- ".3;*”A rate of return of 12. EO% on the adopted rate base of
'*18 ,790,300 for test year 1985 is. reasonable.
‘ 4. CRS s earnings under present rates for test year 198& would
; produce net: operating revenues of $1,956,200 on a rate base of
‘,i$18 451, 400" based on the adopted results of operations, resulting in
Ca rate or return of 10. 60%.,H. ;

5. CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1985 would

:produce net operating revenues of %1, 881 000 on a rate base of

o $18, 790, 300 based on the adopted results of operations, resulting in
f; a- rate or return of 10 01%
' i 6 The authorized increases in rates are expected to provide
‘h;annual increases in revenues of $670 300 in 1984, $253 100 in. 1985,-
'lfand $260 1oo in 1986




83-03:70 'ALI/bg/vél/$n */vel ®

= MQ7l" Operational attrition on the basis of adopted rates is
0. 61% and financial attrition is 0.06% for 1986.
:31; CWS's level of water service is adequate.
| 9. Staff's estimate of additional customers in the Stockton
%”District of 200 annually is more reasonable than. applicant's estimate
. of 150 'additional. customers each year.
o 10._ Starf's estimating techniques for commercial sales and ror
'industrial authority sales based upon the Mod*fied Bean Method are

?.more reasonable than ‘the estimates of applicant.

. Staff's proposed method of amortizing the federal income
‘_Qtax reduction caused by expensing certain employee benefit costs is

A reasonable.wr

, 12.f Staff's nonlabor escalation factors applied uniformly over

f.°the test years 1983, 1984 and 1985 is more reasonable than
*fapplicant's metnod.-- -

. 13. Staff's wage forecast as updated to Octoder 31, 1983, for
x[198u 1985, and 1986 {3 the most reasonable estimate produced upon
kfthis record o ' :

o , 14, Wage forecasts do not prevent applicant from bargaining

;ftwith union personnel to produce a higher or lower wage than we

%;estimate for. the test years. -

- 15.. While the Commission does not directly or indirectly

_,ﬂparticipate in contract negotiation° between labor and nmanagement,

'jethe utility and interested parties should explore methods of meshing

. the timing of contract negotiations with the three-year rate case

o cycle._< ?r o

' - 16." The adopted rate design is nondiseriminatory and uniform.

17.‘ ‘There is insufricient evidence on the record to prove the

"reasonableness of alternative rate designs urged by other parties

- than staff. o '

T 18.‘ The increases in rates and charges authorized in Appendix A

;fand Appendix B are just ‘and reasonable, and the present rates and




A:83-03-70"

APPENDIX B
Page 1
Califomia Water Service Coapany
Stockton District

Each of the following increases in rates may be put into effect on the
 4ndicated date by filing & rate schedule which adds the appropriate lncrease
to the rate which would othervise be im effect on that date.

Effective Dates
l-ZE , T 1-le=8b

Serv-xce Charser

‘ FOI' 5/83! B/h-mChm o-.oil-o--oov-.-a--.oroao--c
'Forx ) 1-mCh mr sesessssssnsvesssssssrnane
For : l'i"'inCh neter --.--0.--..----00-.\o-o---..‘
FO!" . ‘ 2"1nChj',m_-.oo.---'-oonoo-o-.--...-
Forx. ‘ }mCh"m -:o--‘uo---c--.-.o----o.ocoo

) For ‘ ’ h‘mCh‘m sesssssscsasssansscnpenew
m . ’ &mcu;.mm-‘.--Q..o-ornon.otcl-._oo-.-.o- _

B For o 8-inChlm‘clcoo-‘ao---oocco-o----a--
FOI’.' . 10"'“& mcr o-...t-o-.-o.o.o--ooooooo-

Quantity Ratel'
ror the Lirst . 300 cu.rt., per 100 cuclts cavsven

- For the next 29,700 cu.ft., per 100 cu.Tte ceecse.
For au over 30,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ..oveen

SC&EDUI.EE‘L—&

Ratea. e

rdr e&c.h : l&"inch cmection snrscasvssssssanssns
Melch‘”“ 2-1nCh cmection vesasespssonsasenns
For each 3-1n¢h cmﬁction wesssscasscavessgss

© - For each:: ]‘.mCh COMMion --oc-c;aaoot.--Q.to
, FOI' each E &ucnmmc‘tion essesscsssvorrancan
. Fw each',’f B-mCh cmection «-‘.0.-....--.0-.-.-0.
N K FOI' ea& J.o-mCh commion ELX LT -‘0.000.0-’-.--.-0

| (m‘:-\or APPENDIX B)




L.83:03-65 et al. ALJ/dn jval

: Today we concurrently decide all seven applications and

o 1ncorporate nerein the entire text of our decision in the Stockton
district application (A.83=0 3-70) as 4if fully set forth. The tables,
findings of fact, conclusions of law and appendixes in this decision
-are. predicated upon thc entire analysis confirmed in the Stockton
diatrict decision. R |
' Applicant's request for rate increases and our adopted

B increas#s follow-' '

"Bakersfield

..l,“

- Additional o Percent Additional Percent
~ Revenues. Rate . Revenues Rate

o 559252329 Increase Adopted " Inerease
1984 $1,509,700. 13.35  $475,500 b.2%
1985 . 451 300 3.5 . 247,600 | 2.1
5f19351“ - nsa ooo 3.4 256,300 2.1

. Table 1=1" ‘shows the adopted ‘summary or earnings at“present rates
y;and at adopted rates ror 198% and 1985. : :




Additional ' Percent Additional Percent
. Revenues ‘ Rate Revenues - Rate

Requested. Increase Adopted In¢rease
1988 $569,900  19.2% $288,700. . 9.8%
1985 139,900 3.9 87,500 2.7
19867 142,100 . . 3.8 ‘ 90,100 2.7

. ‘ " Table . 1-2 show' the adopted summary of earnings at present rates
Qr and at adopted rates for 1984 and 1985.




Additioﬁaiﬁv ?ercent
' Revenues - Rate
) - Reguested Increase
1984 $597,800  19.3%
W; ,1985{}'j' 172,600 . 4.6
*41986' 173, 3oo | 4.4

Additional
Revenues

Adopted
$262,100.
85,200
87,900

Percent
Rate
Increase
8.5%
2.5
2.5

Table 1= 3 shows the adopted aummary of earnings at present rates

“Jand at adopted rates for 198& and 1985.




1565 e wd. AL/ sova

San Mateo

“  Additional : Percent Additidnal_ Percent
Revenues Rate Revenues : Rate
Requested .~ lncrease - Adopted , Inerease
1984 7 $915,700 17.4% $346,300.  6.1%
. 1985 301,200 5.9 . 187,500 3.1
)198_6« . 303,0000 T 192,300 - 3.1

Table 1-& shows the adopted summary of earnings at present rates
and at adopted rates for 1984 and 1985.




A 33:§3;§5fe££é;}  ALJ/in/vd14

"‘Additionai”*-' Percent -  Additional Percént
Revenues - ‘ Rate ‘Revenues Rate
L ‘ Requested - Increase _ Adogted- Increase
198k $165,800 24.5% $106,900° 15.9%
- 1985 - u9 700 5.8 29, OOO 3.7
1986 ng"soo 5.5. 29,700 3.6
L Table 1-5 showa the adopted summary of earnings at present rates.
"fand at adopted .rates for 1984 and 1985. ] |
: A balancing account adjustment of $27,800 is included in expenses

7f,for 198&




EA?S3E§3+E$Qé£ al;?;ALJ/jn/gdl_'

| ‘ Add£ti§hai. . Percent Additional Percent
~ Revenues - Rate. | Revenues Rate ..
_ Requested . Inerease Adopted ' Inerease
1984 ¢ $754,600 32.6% $467,700 . 19.8%
1985 . 151,900 4.9 49,7000 1.7
1986 152, 700° 4.7 | 51,900 |

1.7
Table 1-6 shows the adopted summary of earnings at present rate
and at adOpted rates for 198& and 1985.




A.33-03-—-65et ._-“"al <AL /in /val

f’Findings of Fact o
Ba.cersfield District
‘ Iho adopted estimates of operating revenues, operating
expenaes, ‘rate base, and rate of return for test years 1984 and 1985
are- reasonable. ‘
.d_ ' 2. A rate of return of 12. 36% on the adopted rate base of
ﬁ "$21 370, 000 for test year 1984 is reasonable. .
L 3. A rate of" return of 12.40% on the adopted rate base of
. $21,933, 800 for test year 1985 is reasonable.
o L. cwsns earnings under’ present rates for test year 1984 would
. produce net’ operating revenues of $2,413,400 on a rate base of
a3-$21,37o 000 based on the adopted results of operationa, resulting in
', rate of return of \11. 29% ,
o 550 CWSFa earningn under ‘present rates for test year 1985 would
}ﬁproduce net operating revenuen of $2,369,700 on a rate bhase of
- $21, 933,800 based on. tne adopted: results of operations, resulting in
- a rate of return of. 10. 80%.
- : 6 The authorized 1noreases in rates are expected to provide .

?annual increases in revenues of $475,500 in 1984, $247,600 in 1985,
- 'j_ and’ szss 300 4n°1986. |

* 7.; Operational attrition on the basis of adopted rates is
0. .50% and ri nancial attrition 1s 0.06% for 1986

8.. The 1noreases in rates and charges authorized in Appendix A=

‘"1 and Appendix B-1 ‘are Just and reasonable; and the present rates and

W;.charges inaofar as they differ from those prescribed are ror the

‘gﬂwmuMMtwdmmumnh.e




v;égioj;sévetfa;;i”ALJ/jn/wdl_

Cnico-Hamilton District

S The adopted estimates of operating revenues, operating
5 expenses, - rate base,-and rate of retura for test yeara 1984 ‘and 1985 -
.- are reasonable.
B 2;  A rate of return of 12.36% on the adopted rate base of
$7 119,800 ror test year 1984 is reasonable.
3. A rate of return of 12.40% on the adopted rate base of

255f $7,317,200 for test year 1985 £s reasonable.

4. CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1984 would

\_prodnce net operating revenues ‘of $739, 300 on a rate base of

",$7 119, 800 based on the adopten results o*‘operations, resulting in a

| 71rate or return of 10 38%.

3_5;: CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1985 wonld

;prodnce net operating revenues of $720,900 on a rate base of

- $7, 317, 200 based on the adopted results of operations, resulting in 2
f[rate of returneof 9 858
_,;v '6 The authorized ‘increases in rates are expected to provide
fﬂr~annua1 increases 1n revenues of $288,700 in 1984, $87 500 in 1985,

" and $90, 100 4n 1986. o

- T.. Operational attrition on the basis of adopted rates is 0.54%
f"and rinancial attrition Ls 0.06% for 1986. '
B 8. The increanes in rates and oharges authorized in Appendix A-2

“;r;and kppendix B-2‘are just and reasonable ‘and the present rates and .
. chargea insofar as tney differ from those prescribed are for the future

o unJust and unreasonable.




xfg3;53;65fét*al.opALJ/Jn/le’

Salinas District

| N 1. The adopted estimates of operating revenues, operating
'expenses, rate base, and rate of return for test years 1984 and 1985

v‘”are reasonable.é

- 2. A rate ‘of return of 12.36% on the adopted rate base of
'V“M$7 936 100 for- ‘test year 1984 is reasonable.
h 3 A rate ‘o return of 12.40% on the adopted rate base of
| $8, 007, 500 for. test. year 1985 is reasonable.
PR T CWS's earnings under’ present rates for test year 1984 would
”;;produce net operating revenues of $85u 400 on a rate base of
,$7 936, 100 based on’ the adopted results of operations, resulting in a

U pate of return of 10. TT%.

‘,5;; CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1985 would
_ produce net operating revenues of $824,000 on a rate base of
'lﬂ$8 007 500 based on tbe adopted results of operations, resulting in a
14rate of return of 10 29% |
i“ 6. The authorized 1ncreasea in rates are expected to provide
- annual increases ia revenues of $262 100 in 1984, $85,200 in 1985,
: - and $87, 9oo in; 1986.
g Hf 7.\ Operational attrition on the basis of adopted rates 13 0.47%
fﬂ\and financial attrltion is 0. .06% for 1986. ‘
. "8-_ The. increases in rates and charges authorized in Append;x A-3 and
’Appendix B—3 are just .and: reasonable, and the present rates and charges

'~‘in3°far as. they differ from tnose prescribed are for the future unjust and |
| unreasonable., N S ~




A.83-03-65 et al. ALJ/Jn/vdl

Sanvﬁateo District

_ - The adopted estimates of operating revenues, operating
- expenses, rate base, and rate of return for test years 1984 ang 1985
‘f‘are reaaonable.'
2. A rate of return ‘of 12.36% on the adopted rate base of
.$11,731,300 for test year 1984 is reasonable.
Tt 3. A rate of return of 12.40% on the adopted rate bdase of
'°eﬂ$11 731 300 for: test year 1985 1s reasonable.
o B CWS'a earnings under present rates for test year 1984 would
, fproduce net operating revenues of $1, 281,300 on a rate base of
‘;gf\$11 731 300 baaed on tne adopted results of operations, resulting in
' rate of return of 10. 92%.
kS 5 CWS'a earnings under present rates for test year 19os would
:hf?produce net: operating revenues of $1,247,300 on a rate base of
%12, 166 200" based on tne adopted results of operationa, resnlting in
a rate of return of 10 25%-1 i
‘6 Tne autnorized increaaea in rates are expected to provide
v 'annual increaaes in- revenues of $346,300 in 1984, $187 500 in 1985,
‘fand 5192 300 in 1986.
, 7 Operational attrition on the basis of adopted rates is 0.71%
' ﬂ;and finanCial attrition 43 0.06% for 1986.
' 8 " The increases in rates and cnarges authorized in Appendix A=Y
L'Q‘and Appendix B—u are “Just and reasonable and the present rates.and
B :cnargestinaofar as they differ from those prescribed are for the future
’”unjust and unreaaonable.‘“




i#33463é65~§£'é;;"fALJ/Jn/vai

Selma District

- 1. The adopted esoimates of operating revenues, operating
'Hg expenses, rate base, and rate of return for test years 1984 and 1985

“L.are reasonable.:

. : 2.- A rate of return or 12.36% on the adopted rate base of
L $1 678 OOO for test year 1981 is reasonable.

j" ‘ 3;' A.rate of return of 12 40% on the adopted rate base of
$1,756, 100 for test year 1985 is reasonadble.
- h.“ CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1984 would
V;prodnce net operating revenues of $155, 300 on a rate base of"
$1, 678 000 based on the adopted results of' operations,. resulting in a

',_ rate of neturn of 9. 25%

.SL' CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1985 would

'_produce net operating revenues of $150, 700 on a rate base of

i'$1 756, 100 based -on the adopted results of operations, resulting in a
rate or return of 8. 58$.

o f 6 The autnorized increases in rates are expected to provide

. annual increases An revenues of $106,900. in 1984 $29,000 in 1985,‘

f*\and $29,700 in 1986. |

i 7.‘ Operational attrition on the basis of adopted rates. is 0 76%

"‘e;and financial attrition 4s 0.06% for 1986.

| 8. The increases in rates and charges authorized in Appendix A=5
;and Appendix B—S are Just and reasonable; and the present rates and

charges insofar as they dirfer fron those prescribed are for tne future
punjust and wnreasonable.‘

‘¢1;% N




;8_"3,-163;-[651'9@‘&1‘-' : M—J/J#‘ pear

‘* Visalia Distriet

_ P Ine adopted estimates of operating revenues, operating
_:eexpenses, rate base, and rate of return for test years 1984 anda 1985
'7-are reasonable.g
2. A rate of return of 12. 36% on the adopted rate base of

$S ssu 000 for ‘test year 1984 is reasonable.
_ 3. A rate of return of 12.40% on the adopted rate base of

i$5 886 300 for test year 1985 is reasonable.
: 4. CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1984 would
'fproduoe net-operating revenues of $470,900 on a rate base of

$5 65& 000. based on. the adopted results of operations, resulting in a
‘rate of return of 8. 33$._ :

‘ 5. CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1985 would
-'produoe net operating revenues of $469,700 on a rate base of
- $5,886 300 based on the ‘adopted results of operations,. resulting in a
;srate of return ‘of’ 7 98% , ',
o 6., The authorized inereases in rates are expected to provide
'5eannual increases 4in revenues of $u67 700 in 1984, $49,700 in 1985,
Aa.nd ss1 900'1n 1986. -
, , 7. Operational ‘attrition on the basis of adopted rates is .

O 37% and f nancial attrition is 0. 06% for 1986.
. 8. The increases in rates and charges authorized in Appendix A-b
“and Appendix B-6" are just and’ reasonable, and the . present rates and -

v:-ﬁcnarges insofah as thev dirfer from those prescribed are for the future'?
'-.unjust and unreasonable.\




A8303-65 ¢t ale

APPENDIX B-L
Page L

Calirorna.a Water Service Ccrzpany
Bakersfield District

Each of the folloﬁnr 1mereases in roates may be put into er.fcct on the '
- 4pddcated dote by £iling o xate schodule which 2dds the appropriate increase
to thc rcwc waich woula o‘chcm 2 be in effoct on taat date.

Effective Dates ‘

Servs.ce Charscs- :

N I“OZ‘ 5/81 3/h-£nCh mctel‘ O.I;IOOO;IDIIO‘..I..DOOO_

r°r . l-inCh ntter "-.o’---..-..-.--.-‘t.--

FOI' - " . lﬁ-inCh mcr -o;av-.--'o.oovo-o-c-v

For‘ e 2"'inCh metc:'_--.-.....--...-.....--

., FOI.‘ 3-5.30h-}1m€?.cr'....-.......;-.-.--‘---.

ST TO!.' : Jb-ﬂ.ncﬁ"ﬁeter"‘.-._'---.---...-..-..-.-‘.

", ror“ ‘ ‘ ‘-i“ﬂb :et-”—,l...'..'.'......'...".
.' ‘ ror“v. ’ 8—mch meter .."....I.......--.... ‘
FO'&' ’ lo-inCh me’tcr ----.ooo-‘-.-ooo.-o... ..

Quantity Ratcs. f_ g 3 '

For the first 300 cud‘t., per 10O cu.rt. eesese
IFor aJ.J. over. 300 cu.i‘t., per 100 cuefte creess

mt Rates' -

For 6000 sq'ﬁ- Or less YRR YRR YRR RS NN Y
FO!' 6,001 - 10,000 .,,O.rt.-_o---------occaoao---

' FO!' 10,001 15,000 Sq-m. shresenavreveressosne
Con ’ For l’&l - 25’000 Sq-f’b. ---.-.--..o-oonnoooo
o For additional singlc :ami.ly “eseccsarccccccene

Rates- :-' :’_' —

| FOI' CQCh' 1&-1!1@11 comect&on R XS XT XY EN Y & K0 N
‘For each”  2-inch ccnuection resesecnanceccnce
FOTCaCh h 3-in¢h COmcction --‘..o-ooo.ooooioooo

o YO!‘ each ' h-mch comection---.c-.-ooo.oooo...o
 For'each - 6=inch cOXBECLLION eesccescssvovcoce

FOI.' ea‘Ch"‘ ., &inCh comcction: o--..-o.oooooo..'-a )

v FQr CQChI. 10-13& connection ..C.‘...t...t. esse

(EXD OF APPENDIX B)

- ——— . A (PO § S S SIS e S S S0
T




3 A.83-O3~65 et. ai';" 'Il/ALJ/le‘. ,.

APPENDIX B-2
Page 1

California Water Service Company
Chico-Hamilton District .

Each of the following increases in rates mny'belput into effect on the
indicated date by £iling & rate schedule which adds the appropriate increase
;tonemwmmmmmawmﬂmcu1namaonnmdnm

Etfective Dates
c 185 1-1B%

S@EMEEA

Scrvice Charges' ‘
. W
. FGZ' 5/83( B/u-inCh mer o-.----o-v‘ico-ooooo-o--
FOI' ) l-mCh me‘te‘.l' l..l‘--'..ll....‘COOQ.‘.Q..
FO!' li"inch mr otoat.;oc-o.oco-ooanoo
FO).‘ E . 2-1nch"-'mer..omroto‘oq.-uooocoocn'.
FO‘.I‘.' : . s‘mCh'mer ‘.....C-.'...“....-.O"l.“
’ FOI' o h-m&m -oopla-ooaino--c--o_--un )
B FO!' ' : 6-111611 m sossenscvsssnsnsssRRe
FOI' ‘ ) B-M mmr sssssvessssassssscnses
For L 1°-mCh me‘ter o-.;.o-‘-ooocao--.;.-.-.

‘Qmmnymur'

For the first 300 cu.rt., per lOO CUeLte voneen
For al over 300 cu.rt., per 100 cu.rt. cevses

mnnmuL

OOO Sq.ft. Orlesﬂ cosssscscanssarsaraas

‘ . 6’001 10,000 Bq.ﬁ. ssesssscssscssssvase
S For 10,001. 16,000 SQ-fb.--o--------.....----.,
. For~ l,&l 25,000 Sq’.ﬁ. wesssssssssssssansaus
For additiQm ’1me famy sssnssnssesassnsas

: scmnu:xr.-h
Rates- |

“_ For eﬂCh li'inc-h connection cecccccocescocscs
For eaCh o 2-1n.Chc°mecti°n XYY YT Y Ry ¥

FOI‘.‘ eﬂ& B'mchcmection [ XXX RN EY N NN KXY

- For eaCh )"-inCh;;zcmction sessssesssassnass
For.each ' 6winch connection ceecscecscscccees

L FO‘&' O&Ch’ ‘ &mchcme&:@n l-...»;.c.o ssvesecs.
. For each’ . 10-incha comnection o--o‘n.‘o-olnooonoo

0000000
3888888

(END OF APFPERDIX B)




APPENDIX B-3
Pege 1

California Water Service Company
Salinas ‘District

o Each of the following increases in rates may be put into effect on the
indicated date by filing a8 rate schedule whick adds the appropriate increase
to the rate which would otberwise be in effect on that date.

v
4

_Effective Dates -
cd=l=B5 . le=leGb

SCKEDULE E‘L—l

SeMce Charger o

“For 5/8x 3/h-1nch MELEX cavcvecccoscnasrosnncnoe
FO!.‘ 1"1nCh mer oo.--c----;-o.o..‘-o.-ooo
FOI' " 1&-13@ mer"-;-....-.-.----.-..----o.-
. FOI‘ 2‘“& m‘tel' ov.-.....oo-..-uoooooo-to.I
For = 3-inch MELeYr ceieecvceccvessrvscccnen
FOI' A-In(‘.h mmr‘;-.‘.----.-‘-.---....-‘-.‘.....
FO!' ‘) V 6-1nCh mer‘-:--.-.--.-'.......-..-..--

. FOI' ! 8-inCh mmr“;-.a-o---..o-cot...-----.,
FOT“ 10-1nCh mmr'-..-.--...-............. '

]
}-.'
N

8388844Y

!—'00.008

Wl.»h)

Quantity Rates: :
For thc ﬁrst : 300 cu.rt., per 100 cu.ft. -ieeen

For . the next 29,’(00_ ‘Cw.L%., per 100 cu.ft. ......
Foz'.uall overv 30,000 ¢cu.rft., per 100 cu.ft. ......

SCHEDULEM

Ratea-.‘}_‘ ,‘r

_ For each 1A-inch conRectiOn .eee-eccececceccsse
FOZ' eaCh 2-5.3011 Connection cevssssagssBEsptbene
FOI'Q&Ch }m&comec‘tim soevesvsussssabbne
For each_ o )‘-mChcomection esescssseserassaRnsdn
Fore!ch " 6-3-3613 mec‘tioﬂ osssOTIRIPISIIROIRLIEN
FO!.‘ ‘CBCh"‘ 8-1D.Ch comactim sevscwvaasptsbcquany

For QGCh.'I" ' 1°-m¢c°mect1°n vesccesnsssavsvanee

4

(END OF APPENDIX 3)




. -

APPENDIX B-4
Page 1

California Water Sexvice Company
San Mateo District

Each of the following increases in rates may be put into effect on the
indicuted date by filing a rate schedule which adds the appropriate increase
to the rate which would otherwise be in effect on tha.t date.

‘ Eftective Dates
| kk& .. 1=1=8%
'stmm,md ; ‘ _'. | _‘ = S

‘/I_"
Service Charges -

- For 5/8 x 3/h-1nch BOLET veveesocossscsscasncacas

' FOI‘ l"inCh mm EXI IR RO NN NN R YN Y NN N ]
For lé-mch metel"-.-_....'......---....‘.-..

" For. . 2einch ReLer c.cecrccccccsscosccanser
FOI‘ B-inCh metel‘ S R R Xy

' For - h-inch me‘tcr‘l..,u.-..a...;-...-----.-._.-

o Forj.:_-. ' 6—:‘& meter‘ .---o-..---.‘o-‘oooo.-o-o-o‘--‘

. FOZ‘ c 8-13(:11 me’tel"--~-~--.---‘.-'-..-.-..-.....‘ ,
FOZ' 10-1nCh mmr 00...1.0...0..0.0...--';-.' .

. e
35

mmpoopoo%

B8yl

Qmmnymur‘

For_.the ﬂrst 300:'éu.ft., per 100 eneft. ievs. |
rorthe ncxt 29,700‘ Cu-ft-, per loo Cu.ﬁ- essvee
FOI'GJ.'LOVCT 30,000(:11-1'@-, pex 100 en.ft. ceenee

smm@ﬁm&f

Ra.tea- .

?Ol' eQCh l%-’inCh c°mecti°n ---o----a-;--.--.-o

) For GRCh, 2=in¢h CONNECLIOn crvcervesrvrravsvns

. Fd:‘,cach B-mCh comection [ ZEXTX R R R R RN E RN X
__'For_'\each_ © Leinch cONRECtIOn cevevcccscoccrovens
"FOZ' QQCh :. ' 6‘“& Comeﬂion'---..-.-.--.-.-.--._
For each = 8-inch cOMMECLLOD eeessvrcconcrracece
POI' ' eaChl lo-ﬁldl come’ction CX X XX ] 1-4-.0 esascesnssw,

-qo\::—(.»n)l-'l-'
- 883%8R¥5

(EXD OF APPENDIX B)




-

AB3G65 et ale  /ALT/vEL

APPENDIX B~5
Page 1

California Water Service Company
5 Selma District

o Each‘oi‘ the following imerenses in rates may be put Into effect on the
. 4ndfested date by Tiliog a rate schedule vhich 2dds the appropriste increase
.. to the rate vaich would otherwise be in effect on that date.
_ . B B | L . Bffective Dates X
\ e : , I v e voee S

' service Cnaxges: -

rOl‘Slex 3/)""mCh m‘tel' -’-oo----‘-.ooooaooo..ooc
FO&' o . l-mChmcter sescBesesIsSOPYIRNEOTISED
o FO‘.P lf-ﬂ.nchmetcr esessseNORsSINRsobpeve
For o ' : 2-1n5hmeter casesvenstensssasdnena
- For- 3-1n¢h‘lmc"tcr'- -o'--c._'oooo..o.-ro-'--.
. For . h-hCh.wr ...Q"'l.f..l.........
«A.. ?Or : &hch':'neterf..--..-..n.o.u.n.c.--
. S For ' &mch‘»‘mctcr.’-.v..m...........;......
FO!" ) 1°-inChmcr Vonoo..l---'couﬂoaaoncooo ‘

Quanf.’gt;y Rates:

F°r>the ﬁrst m‘ ¢u-“- > 'pc‘r ' 100 ) cuoﬂn ‘ sesebm
) For aJ-l overy - ' BOOCII-ft t’ 'pel' 100 Cu.ﬁ- eveone

' . Flat-Rates:
o ?01'6,000 sq-ttoorlesa P Y T LA XXX R R L
FOI' 6,001" l0,000sq.tt. ecasssvevesvasacssne
. FOI.‘"J.O_,OO],:.-{lG,,OOO;.sq;‘.fb;f’u-----.........-...
L "Forf15'601’.'--?"25;'000i'slq-.'vﬁ'a}'--..--....-.--.'.;.-..
ForadditioanSinglel\tamy asssessassasensseve

| smmeE

" Rates: .,
*rorl{euch ‘lkinch\come@ion'r..‘.....l.'........
‘For each ~ 2-inch ¢omnectioR cceecorcacecvoone
For esch = 3~inch connection cesessccecvecoccs
. Por each’ l-inch conpectlion csececvececcceces
L ?oreaCh &mch"“comcctioﬁ%"--'---.......------
Forieach' 8-inch’ connection seseasves PR A
roreaCh' lO-inCh Con.'ﬂection ..-.-....--..;... )

(END OF APPENDIX B)




A.83-03J55 et al.

APPENDIX B=6
Page )

California Water Service Company
‘ V:Lu].i.a District

‘Each of the following increaszes: in rates may be put into effect on the
inddcated date by £iling a rate schedule which adds the appropriate increase
, to the rote Va.ich vould otherwise be in effect on that date. .

'; : Effective Dates
| ~L1-1=86

: mm EL-l |
| Service Charges"

’ FOI‘ 5/82 3/1‘-mCh mer sesssscossnnsverranses
?Or . l-mChm XYY XY FERY YR RSN RL X
FO:!.‘ . . 1%'mChmm '.--,‘--.-.-logoooooﬁoooc

. FO‘I’ . 2-m¢hm¢tcﬂ.‘ -.---'_cv.--.--o‘-.-lnccta
FOI' s B-mChmmr oo.-q.---.-‘-o‘.o‘--a----
?0!' -h-ﬂ.nChmmr essesrsscsssssssrannse
FOX‘ &ma'.'mm‘o-.-----Q--.-toaoouooao
FO.'L‘ . 8~m¢h mcr-‘------.....--.-.--.-..

’ FO?.‘ ' 10-1n¢h me’tcl' ooococ-c-aooctoco-o---- ‘

LS
88865

8883Y

*

Quantity Ratca- :

For the first 300 cu.ﬁ'r., per 200 cu.ft. ceccee
For a:L'L over 300 cu.rt., per 200 cu.ft. ccece.

Tlat Raten'

- FO:' 6 ow Bq.ﬁ. or 1355 eresscsnovssssssgacecs
‘ - For 6 001 10,000 Sq_-n. esesssssensevsssvans
FOJ.' 10,001 16,000 Sq-ﬂ-.-oooo-nnnnuto-----oo

FO!.' 1)&1 25,000 5q-m- ersvsessspssssansnvesn

' FOI‘ additioml Sf.n@le famﬂy wtevssssesssssases

o SCHEDUL.. EL-J&

mtes-'

. FOI‘ eacn" li-uch‘cmection asgeescsvgesspveen
) ‘fo!‘ ‘each” 2-1nChc°mecti°n teorboccssssaamen
. For eech - 3-mCh connection cecorcoccncccanns
Por /‘eav&" - . h.inch comection LE RN X R R X RERRE NS LR N}
FOI' eaCh v 6-in¢h connection cevevsvrocencsnss
For:each . - 8-inch cOOnection seceevssssscocses
For each:  10~inch comnection cececsccscoressns.

(EXD OF APPENDIX B)




| A.83-03-65 et al. ALJ/vdl

K {fadopted'ratee. Appendixea B in the two decisions set forth the

”“anthorized increase in rates to become effective on both January 1,

1985 end January 1, 1986, respectively.
‘ _ " The petition asserts that the operational attrition
_allowaaces for 1986 used in calculating the adopted 1986 revenue

o requirements were in error due to the inadvertent use of incorrect

ft rate levels in determining these attrition allowances. The following
fltabulation sets forth for each district the 1986 revenae,increaees

‘7"\authorized and the adjustments to those increases which are necessary

rd
to . develop rates which were anticipated in the original decisions:

Authorized Requested
District . Revenue Increase evenue Adfustment

Stockton $252,400 $ 7,700
Bakersfield 251,700 4,600
Chico: 88,60 1,500
' Salinas 89,600 (1,700)
San Mateo 10,000
Selme | 3,800
Visalia . : 2,400
, Our. staff has review d the allegations set forth in the
‘ petition and recommende that fthe decisions be modified as requested.
' Two typographical errors have also been noted in Appendix B

T e D.83-1 2-038- The 1985 Ancrease in the metered quantity rates for

_the Selra Dietrict ehoul be changed to o rate reduction. In the

‘:-_Visalia District, the ifereases in residential flat rates for both

| jj;1985 ‘and . 19864waS'ina ertently omitted.
?V Pinding of Fact " o : -

S The’ opera cnal attrition allowance for 1986 in D. 83-12-037
'land D 83-72—038 wa ‘based on incorrect rate levels.
eConclusion of: Law,fn‘_ ' Lo

D. 83-/2-037 and D. 83- 2-038 should be modified as set forth




-

7 weesosno, suaeervan/in # ea

~ lost if any one district were to seek access to the capital markets
on its owa. - In our view, these advantages, which accrue to Stockton
-dis trict ratepayers, outweigh any advantages these same ratepayers '
3would attain via a lower return on equity assessment in their
particular district. Obviously such considerations are not present
'7_in the. case of solo district utilities, where adjustments ‘'such as
- those proposed by Community Forward nay, in theory, be feasible. We
/_.,are concerned ‘about this issue and place e parties on notice that
we zntend to address fully on this uti ty's next series of cases
,whether such adjustments are feasidle in the context_of a
~frmultidistrict utility- ' '
' - Our review of the entife record of these proceedings
A onvinces us tha* the staff auélysis of the group of water utilities
, _presents the more relmablzéréuge of returns on equity. The high
. point of staff's recommenddtion is 14. 5% which we adopt in. these
,‘-uproceedings.. | |
l‘Attrition f
”__‘t B Rates for ¥ 86-are calculated using an operational |
”ffi,fattrition allowance of 0. 61% and a financial attrition allowance of
' [;;O 06% Total attoition of 0. 67% produces $26k,100 or 2.4% . increa
. ytf‘czn gross revenues/in 1986 based on the adopted 1985 rate base and a
f*‘net-to—grosslmu tiplier of 2. 06615.
| f="Rate Design B
| Applicant S rate design proposal is as Lollows:

1/ For the three fully metered districts

// (Selinas, San Mateo, and Stockton), service
charge rates be increased by a greater
percentage than commodity rates;

2. TFor the four flat rate districts
(Bakersfield, Chico-Eamilton City, Selma, and
Visalia), the individual rates for the four

different lot sizes for which rates are

established under the residential flat rate




